PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com, Helpline No.0172-2864100



.....Respondent

Sh. Balwinder Kumar, (8264930817)

S/o Sh. Jeet Ram

C/o Ankur Modern Laboratory near Sawarn Market After Railway Crossing,

Khera Road, Phagwara – 144401

.....Appellant/Complainant Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN Construction Division No. 2,

PWD B&R, Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle,

PWD, Hoshiarpur.

Appeal Case No. 3579 of 2022

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of Order / Reply, if any of FAA	Date of Appeal/Complaint filed in the Commission
14.05.2022	30.05.2022	15.06.2022	-	03.08.2022

Appellant:Sh. Balwinder Kumar

Respondent: Sh. Avtar Singh (Suptd.), 9465070019

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant filed above mentioned appeal case in the Commission. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Avtar Singh pleaded that the sought information has been supplied to the appellant. The appellant Sh. Balwinder Kumar has acknowledged the receiving of the same and requested to close his case.
- 3. As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is disposed & closed.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 05.12.2022

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Punjab